the L'oar-1 of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue by the Comptroller, 
'Bell authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Municipal As=emhly, of Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New 
\ ork Charter, to the amount of fourteen thousand five hundred dollar, (14,500), the proceeds 
t, hereof shall he t 1tplie(l to improving the extension of East River Park, according to the plans 
'nlomitted Iry the Department of I'arks under date of Jone I2, IoOl. 

I RA\1. J. (;( >OI)\VI.N, Jc)tild'll 1~, U'U11)V, A1)ADi H. LI?ICII, Gf?UR(:1: